
	

General Price List 

	
	

$125.00	-	$265.00	
$80.00	
$60.00	
$45.00	
$200.00	
$250.00	
$95.00	

	
$125.00	
$850.00	
$650.00	
$125.00	

	
$1,995.00	-	$10,500.00	

	
	
	

$995.00	-	$11,695.00	
	
	
	

$3,565.00	
	
	
	
	
	

$2,375.00	
	
	
	
	
	

$2,920.00	
	
	

Miscellaneous	Services:	
Memorial	package	 	 	
Prayer	Cards	 	 	 	
Memorial	Folders	per	100	
Basic	Register	Book	
Air	Tray	
Combo	Air	Tray	
Life	Tribute	DVD	
	 Additional	copies	$12.50	each	
Live	Stream	Funeral	Service		
Burial	Grave	Opening	and	Closing	
Urn	Grave	Opening	and	Closing	
Tent	and	Chair	Setup	Fee	

	
Caskets	(range	of	prices)	
(A	complete	price	list	will	be	provided	at	the	
	funeral	home)	
	
Outer	Burial	Containers	(range	of	prices)	
(A	complete	price	list	will	be	provided	at	the		
funeral	home)	
	
Forwarding	of	remains	to	another	funeral	home	
This	 charge	 includes	 local	 removal	 of	 remains,	
reduced	 basic	 services	 of	 staff,	 necessary	
authorizations,	 embalming,	 and	 local	 transportation	
(excluding	shipping	charges	or	shipping	containers).			
	
Receiving	of	remains	from	another	funeral	home	
This	 charge	 includes	 reduced	 basic	 services	 of	 staff,	
(excluding	 visitation	 and	 funeral	 ceremony),	 local	
transportation	 to	 the	 funeral	 home	 and	casket	 coach	
(local)	to	cemetery	or	crematory.	
	
Immediate	Burials		
This	 charge	 includes	 local	 removal,	 care	 of	 remains,	
reduced	 basic	 services	 of	 staff,	 authorizations	 and	
casket	 coach	 to	 local	 area	 cemetery.	 (Excluding	
ceremony,	visitation,	casket	and	cemetery	charges)	

Embalming	 	
Except	 in	 certain	 special	 cases,	 law	 does	 not	 require	 embalming.		
Embalming	may	 be	necessary,	 however,	 if	 you	 select	 certain	 funeral	
arrangements,	 such	 as	 a	 funeral	with	 viewing.	 	 If	 you	 do	 not	want	
embalming,	you	usually	have	the	right	to	choose	an	arrangement	that	
does	 not	 require	 you	 to	 pay	 for	 it,	 such	 as	 direct	 cremation	 or	
immediate	burial.	
	
Other	preparations	of	the	body:	

Special	Care	for	Autopsied,	Organ	donor,	or	Trauma	Cases		
Cosmetics,	Dressing	and	Casketing	of	Remains		
Other	Preparations	of	the	Remains:		Hairdressing	

	
Use	of	facilities	and	staff	conducted	at	the	funeral	home:	

Funeral	Ceremony		
Visitation/Viewing		
Visitation/Viewing	for	up	to	Two	Hours	before	Service		
Memorial	Service		
Cremation	Fee	
Daily	Sheltering	Care	after	Three	Days	(per	day)	
Service	of	Remembrance	(outside	serviced	remains)	

	
Use	of	staff	and	equipment	conducted	at	another	facility:	

Funeral	Ceremony		
Visitation/Viewing			
Visitation/Viewing	for	up	to	Two	Hours	before	Service	
Memorial	Service		
Graveside	Service	
Church	Truck	Rental	Fee	

	
Holiday	Service	or	Ceremony	(additional	to	services	selected)	
	
Automotive	Equipment	(within	25	mile	radius):	

Additional	Mileage	Charge__________$	3.00/mile	
Transfer	of	Remains	to	Funeral	Home		
Casket	Coach	(Hearse)	
Family	Car	
Flower	/	Utility	Vehicle	
Lead	Car	

$1,290.00	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

$495.00	
$345.00	
$50.00	

	
	

$695.00	
$565.00	
$265.00	
$625.00	
$495.00	
$125.00	
$1895.00	

	
	

$695.00	
$565.00	
$265.00	
$625.00	
$515.00	
$200.00	

	
$895.00	

	
	
	

$465.00	
$465.00	
$350.00	
$250.00	
$150.00	

	

The	goods	and	services	shown	below	are	those	we	can	provide	to	our	customers.		You	may	choose	only	the	items	you	desire.		However,	any	funeral	arrangements	you	select	
will	include	a	charge	for	our	basic	services	and	overhead.		If	legal	or	other	requirements	mean	that	you	must	buy	any	items	you	did	not	specifically	ask	for,	we	will	explain	the	
reason	in	writing	on	the	statement	we	provide	describing	the	funeral	goods	and	services	you	selected.	
	
Basic	Services	of	Funeral	Director	and	Staff																			 	 	 	 	 	 																													$4,895.00	
Our	charges	 include	 funeral	 counseling,	necessary	arrangements,	 recording	vital	 statistics,	 securing	permits,	 filing	 and	obtaining	 death	 certificates	 and	other	 forms	and	
claims,	preparation	of	necessary	notices,	and	coordination	of	service	plans	with	parties	involved	in	the	final	disposition	and	sheltering	of	the	deceased.		The	fee	for	our	basic	
services	and	overhead	will	be	added	to	 the	total	cost	of	the	funeral	arrangements	you	select.	 	This	fee	is	already	included	in	our	charges	for	direct	cremations,	 immediate	
burials,	and	forwarding	or	receiving	remains.		Also	included	is	our	Aftercare	Support	Program.	
	

Direct	Cremation															 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 									 																		$3,150.00	-	$3,490.00	
This	includes	reduced	basic	services	of	staff,	local	transfer	of	remains,	cremation	charge,	securing	necessary	permits,	basic	cremation	container	and	
temporary	urn.	
	
If	you	want	to	arrange	a	direct	cremation,	you	can	use	an	alternative	container.		Alternative	containers	encase	the	body	and	can	be	made	of	materials	
like	fiberboard	or	composition	materials	(with	or	without	an	outside	covering).		The	containers	we	provide	are	a	cardboard	container	or	a	Stratus	
unfinished	wood	box.	
	

Direct	Cremation	with	container	provided	by	the	purchaser__________$3,150.00	
Direct	Cremation	with	a	cardboard	container	_________________________$3,195.00	
Direct	Cremation	with	Stratus	Alternative	container__________________$3,490.00	

	

180	Church	Street,	NE	
Marietta,	GA	30060	

770-428-1511	Effective	February	1,	2018	



	

• Basic	Services	of	the	Funeral	
Director	and	staff		

• Transfer	of	remains	to	funeral	
home		

• Embalming		
• Other	preparation	of	the	body		
• Visitation	up	to	two	hours	

before	service	
• Funeral	Service		
• Graveside	Committal	Service	

with	or	without	a	procession		
• Funeral	coach	to	cemetery	
• Flower	vehicle	

	

Traditional	Funeral	Service		
with	Same	Day	Visitation						

	

All	above	options	include	our	Online	Memorial	Website,	Access	to	our	support	seminars	and	our	Aftercare	Program	
to	help	with	making	decisions	after	the	loss	of	a	loved	one.	

	
*You	may	upgrade	services	or	merchandise	on	any	of	the	above-mentioned	options.	

If	you	choose	to	add	or	deduct	any	item,	all	services	and	merchandise	will	be	itemized	from	the	General	Price	List.	

Traditional	Graveside	Service	
with	Family	Viewing		

	

Memorial	Service	
Following	Cremation	

• Basic	Services	of	the	Funeral	
Director	and	staff		

• Transfer	of	remains	to	funeral	
home		

• Embalming		
• Other	preparation	of	the	body		
• Private	family	viewing	
• Graveside	Funeral	Service	
• Funeral	coach	to	cemetery	
• Flower	vehicle	

	

$8,970.00	

$8,995.00	

$8,670.00	 $8,225.00	

$4,795.00	 $4,295.00	

• Basic	Services	of	the	Funeral	
Director	and	staff		

• Transfer	of	remains	to	funeral	
home		

• Embalming		
• Other	preparation	of	the	body		
• Visitation	at	the	funeral	

home	the	evening	before		
• Funeral	Service		
• Graveside	Committal	Service	

with	or	without	a	procession		
• Funeral	coach	to	cemetery	
• Flower	vehicle	

	

• Reduced	Basic	Services	of	the		
Funeral	Director	and	staff	

• Transfer	of	remains	to	funeral	
home	

• Cremation	charge	
• Basic	cremation	container	
• Personalized	Urn	
• Visitation	at	the	funeral	home	

up	to	two	hours	prior	to	the	
service	

• Memorial	Service	
• Chronicle	Register	Book	set	
• Tribute	DVD	
• Floral	Tribute	-	$250	Credit	

	
*Additional	for	service	vehicles	if	needed.	

	

• Reduced	Basic	Services	of		
the	Funeral	Director	and	staff	

• Transfer	of	remains	to	
funeral	home	

• Cremation	charge	
• Basic	cremation	container	
• Standard	Urn	
• Visitation	at	the	funeral		

home	up	to	two	hours	prior		
to	the	service	

• Memorial	Service	
• Standard	Register	Book	set	

	
		
	
	

*Additional	for	service	vehicles	if	needed.	
	

• Reduced	Basic	Services	of	the	
Funeral	Director	and	staff	

• Transfer	of	remains	to	funeral	
home	

• Embalming	
• Other	preparation	of	the	body	
• Visitation	at	the	funeral	home	

the	evening	before	
• Funeral	Service	
• Cherry	Rental	Casket	
• Cremation	charge	
• Basic	cremation	container	
• Personalized	Urn	
• Chronicle	Register	Book	set	
• Tribute	DVD	

	

Personalized	Memorial	Service	
Following	Cremation	

*Additional	for	service	vehicles	if	needed.	

Traditional	Funeral	Service	
Followed	by	Cremation	

Traditional	Funeral	Service	
with	Visitation,	the	Evening	Before	


