



FUNERAL HOME & CREMATORY 180 Church Street, NE Marietta, GA 30060 770-428-1511

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean that you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff

\$4,895.00

Our charges include funeral counseling, necessary arrangements, recording vital statistics, securing permits, filing and obtaining death certificates and other forms and claims, preparation of necessary notices, and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition and sheltering of the deceased. The fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains. Also included is our Aftercare Support Program.

Embalming Except in certain special cases, law does not require embalming. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. Other preparations of the body:	\$1,290.00	Miscellaneous Services: Memorial package Prayer Cards Memorial Folders per 100 Basic Register Book Air Tray Combo Air Tray Life Tribute DVD Additional copies \$12.50 each	\$125.00 - \$265.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$45.00 \$200.00 \$250.00 \$95.00
Special Care for Autopsied, Organ donor, or Trauma Cases	\$495.00	Live Stream Funeral Service	\$125.00
Cosmetics, Dressing and Casketing of Remains	\$345.00	Burial Grave Opening and Closing	\$125.00 \$850.00
Other Preparations of the Remains: Hairdressing	\$50.00	Urn Grave Opening and Closing	\$650.00 \$650.00
	,	Tent and Chair Setup Fee	\$125.00
Use of facilities and staff conducted at the funeral home:		F	Ψ125.00
Funeral Ceremony	\$695.00	Caskets (range of prices)	\$1,995.00 - \$10,500.00
Visitation/Viewing	\$565.00	(A complete price list will be provided at the	. ,,
Visitation/Viewing for up to Two Hours before Service	\$265.00	funeral home)	
Memorial Service	\$625.00		
Cremation Fee	\$495.00	Outer Burial Containers (range of prices)	\$995.00 - \$11,695.00
Daily Sheltering Care after Three Days (per day)	\$125.00	(A complete price list will be provided at the	
Service of Remembrance (outside serviced remains)	\$1895.00	funeral home)	
Use of staff and equipment conducted at another facility:		Forwarding of remains to another funeral home	\$3,565.00
Funeral Ceremony	\$695.00	This charge includes local removal of remains,	ψ3,303.00
Visitation/Viewing	\$565.00	reduced basic services of staff, necessary	
Visitation/Viewing for up to Two Hours before Service	\$265.00	authorizations, embalming, and local transportation	
Memorial Service	\$625.00	(excluding shipping charges or shipping containers).	
Graveside Service	\$515.00		
Church Truck Rental Fee	\$200.00	Receiving of remains from another funeral home	\$2,375.00
Halland Commission Commission (additional to commission and attach		This charge includes reduced basic services of staff,	
Holiday Service or Ceremony (additional to services selected)	\$895.00	(excluding visitation and funeral ceremony), local	
Automotive Equipment (within 25 mile radius):		transportation to the funeral home and casket coach	
Additional Mileage Charge\$ 3.00/mile		(local) to cemetery or crematory.	
Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home	¢465.00	T. D. D. C.	
Casket Coach (Hearse)	\$465.00 \$465.00	Immediate Burials	\$2,920.00
Family Car	\$465.00 \$350.00	This charge includes local removal, care of remains,	
Flower / Utility Vehicle	\$250.00	reduced basic services of staff, authorizations and	
Lead Car	\$250.00 \$150.00	casket coach to local area cemetery. (Excluding ceremony, visitation, casket and cemetery charges)	
	Ψ130.00	ceremony, visitution, cusher and cemetery charges)	

Direct Cremation \$3,150.00 - \$3,490.00

This includes reduced basic services of staff, local transfer of remains, cremation charge, securing necessary permits, basic cremation container and temporary urn.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a cardboard container or a Stratus unfinished wood box.

Direct Cremation with container provided by the purchaser	\$3,150.00
Direct Cremation with a cardboard container	\$3,195.00
Direct Cremation with Stratus Alternative container	\$3,490.00

Traditional Burial Options

Traditional Funeral Service with Visitation, the Evening Before

- Basic Services of the Funeral Director and staff
- Transfer of remains to funeral home
- Embalming
- Other preparation of the body
- Visitation at the funeral home the evening before
- Funeral Service
- Graveside Committal Service with or without a procession
- Funeral coach to cemetery
- Flower vehicle

\$8,970.00

Traditional Funeral Service with Same Day Visitation

- Basic Services of the Funeral Director and staff
- Transfer of remains to funeral home
- Embalming
- Other preparation of the body
- Visitation up to two hours before service
- Funeral Service
- Graveside Committal Service with or without a procession
- Funeral coach to cemetery
- Flower vehicle

\$8,670.00

Traditional Graveside Service with Family Viewing

- Basic Services of the Funeral Director and staff
- Transfer of remains to funeral home
- Embalming
- Other preparation of the body
- Private family viewing
- Graveside Funeral Service
- Funeral coach to cemetery
- Flower vehicle

\$8,225.00

Cremation Options

Traditional Funeral Service Followed by Cremation

- Reduced Basic Services of the Funeral Director and staff
- Transfer of remains to funeral home
- Embalming
- Other preparation of the body
- Visitation at the funeral home the evening before
- Funeral Service
- Cherry Rental Casket
- Cremation charge
- Basic cremation container
- Personalized Urn
- Chronicle Register Book set
- Tribute DVD
- *Additional for service vehicles if needed.

\$8,995.00

Personalized Memorial Service Following Cremation

- Reduced Basic Services of the Funeral Director and staff
- Transfer of remains to funeral home
- Cremation charge
- Basic cremation container
- Personalized Urn
- Visitation at the funeral home up to two hours prior to the service
- Memorial Service
- Chronicle Register Book set
- Tribute DVD
- Floral Tribute \$250 Credit

 ${\rm *Additional\ for\ service\ vehicles\ if\ needed}.$

\$4,795.00

Memorial Service Following Cremation

- Reduced Basic Services of the Funeral Director and staff
- Transfer of remains to funeral home
- Cremation charge
- Basic cremation container
- Standard Urn
- Visitation at the funeral home up to two hours prior to the service
- Memorial Service
- Standard Register Book set

*Additional for service vehicles if needed.

\$4,295.00

All above options include our Online Memorial Website, Access to our support seminars and our Aftercare Program to help with making decisions after the loss of a loved one.

*You may upgrade services or merchandise on any of the above-mentioned options.

If you choose to add or deduct any item, all services and merchandise will be itemized from the General Price List.